
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
January 2017 

 
 
 
Dear Parent/Carer 
 
I am writing to inform you of the updated school travel information received from Nottinghamshire County 
Council, our school transport provider.  These changes are the result of Travel Wright withdrawing their 
duplicate 67 Winthorpe – Newark Academy bus and will come in to effect from 10th February 2017.  The 
suggested alternative by Nottinghamshire County Council for students affected by the withdrawal of this 
service is Stagecoach’s Number 2 bus.  For those students that live in the villages out of Newark and catch 
the 67 these changes will not affect them.  
 
Please see below for the updated timetable information detailing the dedicated bus services that will cover 
the catchment area providing safe, economical and convenient transport for our students to the Newark 
Academy.   

 

 
 
 
 

TRAVEL WRIGHT LTD - TEL: 01636 703813 
 No: 683   ELSTON - NEWARK ACADEMY From 01/09/16 

 AM  PM 

Elston Pinfold Lane 08:04 Newark Academy (Balderton Site) 15:20 

Elston Chequers 08:05 Newark Academy (Newark Site) 15:25 

East Stoke Bus Shelter 08:10 Farndon Road Bus Stop near Spring House 15:28 

Farndon Green 08:15 Farndon Road Bus Stop near petrol station 15:30 

Farndon Long Lane 08:18 Farndon Long Lane 15:32 

Farndon Road Bus Stop near petrol station 08:20 Farndon Green 15:35 

Farndon Road Bus Stop near Spring House 08:22 East Stoke Bus Shelter 15:40 

Newark Academy (Newark Site) 08:30 Elston Chequers 15:45 

Newark Academy (Balderton Site)  08:35 Elston Pinfold Lane 15:46 

MARSHALLS OF SUTTON ON TRENT - TEL: 01636 821138 

No: 686   BARNBY IN THE WILLOWS - NEWARK ACADEMY From 01/09/16 
 AM  PM 

Barnby in the Willows 7.59 Newark Academy (Balderton Site) 15.20 

Coddington, Balderton Lane 8.04 Newark Academy (Newark Site) 15.30 

Coddington, Plough 8.06 Sleaford Road (Ambulance Station) 15.38 

Coddington, Post Office 8.10 Beacon Hill Road (Sawmill) 15.40 

Beacon Heights 8.12 Beacon Heights 15.42 

Beacon Hill Road (Sawmill) 8.15 Coddington, Post Office 15.45 

Sleaford Road (Ambulance Station) 8.18 Coddington, Plough 15.49 

Newark Academy (Newark Site)  8.25 Coddington, Balderton Lane 15.51 

Newark Academy (Balderton Site)  8.35 Barnby in the Willows 15.56 



 
 
 

 

(Please be aware the route home varies slightly) 
 
Further information with regards applying for a bus pass or information on fares for students not eligible 
for a pass may be found at www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/schooltravel-under16 or by calling 0300 500 80 
80.  Alternatively, you may wish to contact the relevant transport provider direct. 
 
Yours sincerely 
 

 
 
 
Mrs L Coutts 
School Leader for Finance and Business 
 

TRAVEL WRIGHT LTD - TEL: 01636 703813 

No: 67   WINTHORPE - NEWARK ACADEMY From 01/09/16 
 AM  PM 

Winthorpe Green 08:19 Newark Academy (Balderton Site) 15:35 

Newark Bus Station 08:32 Newark Bus Station 15:48 

Newark Academy (Balderton Site) 08.40 Winthorpe Lane End 16:00 

STAGECOACH 

No: 2   WINTHORPE ROAD - NEWARK - BALDERTON From 10/02/17 
 AM  PM 

Winthorpe Road Estate - Stephen Road then 
Winthorpe Road, Park Crescent, Markham 
Ave, Hatchets Lane, Strawberry Hall Lane 
and Yorke Drive 

8.14 Balderton - opposite Smith Street 15.19  

Newark - opposite Beaumond Gardens 15.27  

Fosse Estate - opposite Fenton Close 
then Rosewood Close, Yorke Drive and 
Strawberry Hall Lane 

8.21 Newark Bus Station then Castle Gate, 
opposite Kirk Gate and adjacent Aldi 

15.35  

Newark - adjacent Lincoln Street 
then opposite Aldi, adjacent Kirk Gate and 
Castle Gate 

8.24 Newark - opposite Lincoln Street 15.37  

Hatchets Lane then Quibells Lane 15.38  

Newark Bus Station 8.30 Wolsey Road then Meering Ave 
 

15.39  

Newark - opposite Lime Grove 8.31 Fleming Drive then Alexander Ave 
 

15.41  

Balderton - adjacent Smith Street 8.37 Stephen Road 
 

15.43  


